US Script, Inc. NCPDP D.0 Claim Billing Commercial Primary Payer Sheet
“Materials Reproduced With the Consent of
©National Council for Prescription Drug Programs, Inc.
2Ø1Ø NCPDP”
11/21/2011
Page: 1
NCPDP VERSION D CLAIM BILLING COMMERCIAL
REQUEST CLAIM BILLING PRIMARY PAYER SHEET

Group/plan dependent; otherwise will not
cause failure if not submitted
461-EU PRIOR AUTHORIZATION TYPE CODE
RW
Group/plan dependent; otherwise will not
cause failure if not submitted
462-EV PRIOR AUTHORIZATION NUMBER
SUBMITTED
RW
Group/plan dependent; otherwise will not
cause failure if not submitted
995-E2 ROUTE OF ADMINISTRATION
RW
Informational; will not cause failure if not
submitted
996-G1 COMPOUND TYPE
RW
Informational; will not cause failure if not
submitted
Pricing Segment Questions Check Claim Billing
This Segment is always sent X
 Pricing Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “11”
  Claim Billing Comment
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
4Ø9-D9 INGREDIENT COST SUBMITTED  R
412-DC DISPENSING FEE SUBMITTED  RW Imp Guide: Required if its value has an
effect on the Gross Amount Due (43Ø-DU)
calculation.
433-DX PATIENT PAID AMOUNT SUBMITTED
RW
Imp Guide: Required if this field could
result in different coverage, pricing, or
patient financial responsibility.
438-E3 INCENTIVE AMOUNT SUBMITTED
RW
Imp Guide: Required if its value has an
effect on the Gross Amount Due (43Ø-DU)
calculation.
481-HA FLAT SALES TAX AMOUNT SUBMITTED
RW
Imp Guide: Required if its value has an
effect on the Gross Amount Due (43Ø-DU)
calculation.
482-GE PERCENTAGE SALES TAX AMOUNT
SUBMITTED
RW
Imp Guide: Required if its value has an
effect on the Gross Amount Due (43Ø-DU)
calculation.
483-HE PERCENTAGE SALES TAX RATE
SUBMITTED
RW
Imp Guide: Required if Percentage Sales
Tax Amount Submitted (482-GE) and
Percentage Sales Tax Basis Submitted
(484-JE) are used.
Required if this field could result in different
pricing.
US Script, Inc. NCPDP D.0 Claim Billing Commercial Primary Payer Sheet
“Materials Reproduced With the Consent of
©National Council for Prescription Drug Programs, Inc.